TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ragus Holdings, Inc.		11/30/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Packaging, Inc.
Also Known As:	AKA King Packaging Co., Inc.
Street Address:	407 Sangamore Road
City:	Bremen
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1052150	DIET KIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7329357100 Phone:

Email: alafeir@moseriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Maldjian Address Line 1: 1040 Broad Street Address Line 2: second floor

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

CSP065
Ann M. LaFeir
/Ann M. LaFeir/

REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0787

TRADEMARK

900063234

Date:	11/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=csp065_1#page1.tif source=csp065_1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0788

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 05/31/2002) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Place was and the other hand assistant all assessment as a second form		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAGUS HOLDINGS, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/30/2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Georgia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1052150tached Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Moser IP Law Group	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Moser IP Law Group Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1040 Broad Street 2nd Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-3562		
City: Shrewsbury State: NJ Zip: 07702			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Ann M. LaFeir, Reg. No. 57,868 Name of Person Signing Signature.	<u>M. Lifer</u> <u>11/21/06</u> gnature 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CSP/065 44148-1

المعلام المالي المالي المالي المالي

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAGUS HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor"), owns the following marks:

3.f.A.D.17	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
MARK CRYSTAL CLEAN DIET KIT AND DESIGN .	948,567	December 12, 1972 November 2, 1976

WHEREAS, KING PACKAGING, INC., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Georgia and having a place of business at 407 Sangamore Road, Bremen, Georgia 30110 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be grated thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

Date: 11-30-0 By: Lisa M. Oakes, Vice President and Chief Executive Officer

Documentl

01'd 61:91 9007 \$7 uer RECORDED: 11/22/2006

Fax: 281-490-9530

TRADEMARK 003432 FRAME: 0790